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(¢)  Such other information as petitioners may desire to affix.
(f)  Anacknowledgment by the petitioner.
Approved April 22, 1965.

CHAPTER 226—H. F. No. 746
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Ely; providing for an extension
of the effective period of Laws 1963, Chapter 180; amending Laws
1963, Chapter 180, Section 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1963, Chapter 180, Section 2, is amended
to read:

Sec. 2. Ely, city of; transfer of funds.  This act shall take
effeet and be in full force and effect for a peried of two years frem
and after its passage and approval until June 30, 1967.

Sec. 2.  This act is effective upon its approval by the govern-
ing body of the city of Ely and upon compliance with Minnesota
Statutes, Section 645.021,

Approved April 22, 1963,

CHAPTER 227—H. F. No. 791

An act relating to the county state-aid street system; amendmg
Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 162.181, Subdivision 4.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 162.181, Subdi-
vision 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4.  County state-aid streets; bonds; certification to com-~
missioner. ©n or befere Mareh 1 of each year amy Any county
issuing and selling bonds pursuant to this section shall certify to the
commissioner the amount of money required annually for the pay-
ment of principal and interest on the obligation. Upon receipt there-
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of, the commissioner shall certify to the state auditor the sum of
money needed annually by the county for the principal and interest,
provided that the amount certified by the commissioner shall not ex-
ceed the limit heretofore specified. The state auditor shall there-
wpon thereafter, until said bonds are retired, issue a warrant an-
nually in the amount certified payable to the county treasurer of
the county, and the amount thereof shall be deposited by the county
treasurer in the sinking fund from which the obligations are pay-
able.

Approved April 22, [965.

CHAPTER 228—H. F. No. 792

An act relating to the municipal state-aid system; amending
Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 162.18, Subdivision 4.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 162.18, Subdi-
vision 4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. Municipal state-aid streets; bonds; certification to
commissioner. On or before March 1 of each year; any Any mu-
nicipality issuing and selling bonds pursuant to this section shall
certify to the commissioner the amount of money required annually
for the payment of principal and interest on the obligation. Upon
receipt thereof, the commissioner shall certify to the state auditor the
sum of money needed annually by the municipality for the principal
and interest, provided that the amount certified by the commissioner
shall not exceed the limit heretofore specified. The state auditor shall
thereupon thereafter, until said bonds are retired, issue a warrant an-
nually in the amount certified payable to the fiscal officer of the mu-
nicipality, and the amount thereof shall be deposited by the fiscal
officer in the sinking fund from which the obligations are payable.

Approved April 22, 1965,

CHAPTER 229—H. F. No. 797
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Biwabik; authorizing the ap-
pointiment of an assessor by the city council.
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